Attributable to non-controlling interests ..... (0.1) (0.1) (0.1)

Attributable to equity holders of the parent ..... 20.9 41.3 26.8

29

PART IV—PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET OF THE GROUP AND ACCOUNTANTS REPORT ON
PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following unaudited pro forma balance sheet of the Group has been prepared under IFRS and on the
basis of the notes set out below to illustrate how the Disposal might have affected the balance sheet of the
Group as shown in its audited financial statements for the 12 months to 31 December 2012 had it been
undertaken at that date. The pro forma balance sheet has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and
does not constitute statutory consolidated financial statements of the Company. Because of its nature, the
pro forma balance sheet addresses a hypothetical situation, and therefore does not represent what the
Group’s actual financial position or results will be following completion of the Disposal.

Pro forma
Adjustments as at

31 December to reflect 31 December
INM Group Balance Sheet 2012 Disposal (Notes) 2012

Em Em Em
(1) (2) (3)

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Intangible assets ..... 121.9 (74.6) 2(i) 47.3
Property, plant and equipment ..... 63.7 (11.1) 2(i) 52.6
Investments in associates and joint ventures ..... 117.5 (1.4) 2(i) 116.1
Deferred tax assets ..... 65.9 (8.9) 2(i) 57.0
Available-for-sale financial assets ..... 2.9 (0.1) 2(i) 2.8
Trade and other receivables ..... 1.9 — 1.9

373.8 (96.1) 277.7

Current assets
Inventories ..... 4.7 (1.3) 2(i) 3.4
Trade and other receivables ..... 54.3 (22.7) 2(i) 31.6
Cash in escrow ..... — 10.0 2(ii) 10.0
Cash and cash equivalents ..... 17.2 (9.0) 2(i) 8.2

76.2 (23.0) 53.2

Total assets ..... 450.0 (119.1) 330.9

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables ..... 92.1 (27.4) 2(i) 64.7
Borrowings ..... 63.3 (0.2) 2(i) 63.1
Provisions for other liabilities and charges ..... 18.3 (2.8) 2(i) 15.5

173.7 (30.4) 143.3

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings ..... 376.3 (145.2) 2(iii) 231.1
Retirement benefit obligations ..... 190.2 (21.8) 2(i) 168.4
Deferred taxation liabilities ..... 4.4 — 4.4
Other payables ..... 2.0 — 2.0
Provision for other liabilities and charges ..... 11.7 — 11.7

584.6 (167.0) 417.6

Total Liabilities ..... 758.3 (197.4) 560.9

Net liabilities ..... (308.3) 78.3 (230.0)

30

Pro forma
Adjustments as at

31 December to reflect 31 December
INM Group Balance Sheet 2012 Disposal (Notes) 2012

Em Em Em
(1) (2) (3)

Equity
Capital and reserves attributable to Company’s

equity holders
Share capital ..... 194.6 — 194.6
Other reserves ..... 686.1 49.2 2(i) 735.3
Retained losses ..... (1,188.9) 29.4 2(iv) (1,159.5)

(308.2) 78.6 (229.6)
Non-controlling Interests ..... (0.1) (0.3) 2(i) (0.4)

Total Equity ..... (308.3) 78.3 (230.0)

Notes

The pro forma balance sheet has been prepared on the basis set out in the notes below:

(1) The assets and liabilities of the Group as at 31 December 2012 have been extracted without material adjustment from the
audited consolidated balance sheet.

(2) This column represents the adjustments made to show how the Disposal might have affected the balance sheet of the Group as
shown if the sale took place as at 31 December 2012.

(i) Assets and liabilities of INM SA as at 31 December 2012 as disclosed in net assets table in Part III of this document.

(ii) This represents the A10 million placed in escrow.